

MARY JANE MASTRANGELO, CHAIRMAN JARED P. MACDONALD, VICE CHAIRMAN JUDITH MACLEOD FROMAN, CLERK PETER J. MELER MELISSA A. FERRITTI

## TOWN OF BOURNE Board of Sewer Commissioners

24 Perry Avenue – Room 101 Buzzards Bay, MA 02532-3496 www.townofbourne.com



Phone: 508-759-0600 x1503

## PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

Per the Board of Sewer Commissioners Rules and Regulations, the Sewer Commissioners will be holding a public hearing on February 28, 2023 to review the sewer rates and fines. The hearing will be held at the Bourne Veteran's Community Center, 239 Main St., Buzzards Bay at 7 PM. Virtual meeting information will be posted online at <u>www.townofbourne.com</u>, Sewer Commissioners' page.

Topic: Sewer Commissioners Meeting Time: Feb 28, 2023 07:00 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83836169923?pwd=eU4rciszeVVMVitzMnNVK3ZQMWIqZz09

Meeting ID: 838 3616 9923 Passcode: SEWER